
Attendance at 
Great Wyrley Academy

Attendance Officer: Mrs Herrington Attendance & Pastoral Admin: Miss Jackson



Your Attendance should be over 97% 
for the school year 



Lateness

• If you are late for school, you will have to report the attendance 
office and tell us why you are late. 

• You may be asked to stay in for some of your lunch time.



Medical Appointments

• If it is possible, any appointment should be made out of school 
time. If this is not possible, you should miss the minimum amount of 
school time necessary.

• If you are well enough to go back to school following the 
appointment you should do so.

• Don't forget to bring in your appointment letter/card for your file.



Holidays in term time
• If you go on holiday during the school term, your parents can be fined.

• Please see below the term dates for 2022-23.

Term Dates 2022-2023
Autumn term
Term starts: Monday 5 September - INSET Day
Half term: Monday 24th - Friday 28th October 2022
Term ends: Friday 16th December 2022
Inset days - school closed: Monday 5th and Friday 30th September, Friday 2nd December 2022
Spring term
Term starts: Tuesday 3rd January 2023
Half term: Monday 20th - Friday 24th February 2023
Term ends: Friday 31 March 2023
Summer term
Term starts: Monday 17th April 2023
Half term: Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June 2023
Term ends: Tuesday 25th July 2023
Inset days - school closed: Monday 26th June, Monday 24th and Tuesday 25th July 2023



• If you can’t come to school, your 
parents must call before 9am each 
day to let us know. 

• If we don’t hear from you we will 
visit you at home to check you are 
OK.

Absences


